



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
Sargent Corporation - Stillwater, ME	\$12,245,677.50
Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc. - Gorham, ME	\$12,526,637.97
R J Grondin & Sons - Gorham, ME	\$13,299,633.50
Reed & Reed, Inc. - Woolwich, ME	\$14,874,935.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

Sargent Corporation
Stillwater, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
202.071	Removing Asbestos Containing Materials	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
202.15	Removing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	11.00	750.00	\$8,250.00
202.151	Abandoning Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	7.00	750.00	\$5,250.00
202.16	Removing Existing Pipe	LF	310.00	15.00	\$4,650.00
202.161	Abandoning Existing Pipe	LF	650.00	12.00	\$7,800.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	52000.00	4.20	\$218,400.00
202.205	Rumble Strips - Shoulder	LF	53000.00	0.30	\$15,900.00
202.206	Remove Rumble Strips	LF	1330.00	10.00	\$13,300.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	44000.00	24.00	\$1,056,000.00
203.21	Rock Excavation	CY	400.00	100.00	\$40,000.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	5997.00	4.50	\$26,986.50
203.245	Clay Borrow	CY	45.00	80.00	\$3,600.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	409.00	43.00	\$17,587.00
203.35	Crushed Stone Fill 3/4-Inch	CY	550.00	52.00	\$28,600.00
206.071	Structural Rock Excavation - Pavement	CY	800.00	35.00	\$28,000.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course – Gravel	CY	18750.00	41.00	\$768,750.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	5950.00	70.00	\$416,500.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	T	13500.00	98.00	\$1,323,000.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Polymer Modified)	T	6100.00	136.00	\$829,600.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt (Shim)	T	4500.00	119.00	\$535,500.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Binder)	T	4500.00	111.00	\$499,500.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	G	4350.00	10.00	\$43,500.00
409.152	Bituminous Tack Coat NTSS-1HM Trackless - Applied	G	4200.00	13.00	\$54,600.00
419.3	Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement	LF	17700.00	8.00	\$141,600.00
502.234	Structural Concrete. Basement Closure Wall	CY	2.00	10000.00	\$20,000.00
503.12	Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	400.00	1.00	\$400.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
503.121	Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	400.00	1.00	\$400.00
508.14	High Performance Membrane Waterproofing	SY	10.00	110.00	\$1,100.00
511.091	Temporary Earth Support Systems	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier Type I - Supplied by the Authority	LS	1.00	425000.00	\$425,000.00
526.351	Median Barrier Type I -Precast	LF	2700.00	200.00	\$540,000.00
526.352	Median Barrier Type I - Supplied By MTA	LF	240.00	65.00	\$15,600.00
526.361	Median Barrier Transition Type I - Precast	EA	2.00	5500.00	\$11,000.00
526.362	Median Barrier Transition Type I - Supplied By MTA	EA	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
527.307	Center Barrier Crash Attenuator (Smart Cushion)	EA	3.00	59150.00	\$177,450.00
527.34	Work Zone Crash Cushions	UNIT	1.00	5100.00	\$5,100.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	4.00	7200.00	\$28,800.00
602.4	Pumped Grout Fill	CY	30.00	400.00	\$12,000.00
603.159	12 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	150.00	85.00	\$12,750.00
603.165	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	680.00	87.00	\$59,160.00
603.169	15 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	340.00	87.00	\$29,580.00
603.175	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	100.00	95.00	\$9,500.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	9.00	4500.00	\$40,500.00
604.0901	Catch Basin Type B1 with Flat Top	EA	12.00	4800.00	\$57,600.00
604.1521	48 Inch Manhole Type 6 with Flat Top	EA	2.00	4800.00	\$9,600.00
604.1542	72 Inch Outlet Control Structure	EA	4.00	5500.00	\$22,000.00
604.1561	96 Inch Doghouse Manhole	EA	1.00	19000.00	\$19,000.00
604.161	Altering Catch Basin	EA	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
604.182	Cleaning Existing Catch Basin and Manhole	EA	3.00	500.00	\$1,500.00
605.09	6 Inch Underdrain Type B	LF	720.00	15.00	\$10,800.00
605.105	8 Inch Underdrain Outlet	LF	800.00	25.00	\$20,000.00
606.1301	31" W-Bm Gr, Mid-Way Splice-Sgl Faced	LF	1450.00	72.00	\$104,400.00
606.1305	31" W-Bm Gr, Md-Wy Splic Flared Term	EA	1.00	4600.00	\$4,600.00
606.1351	31" W-Bm Gr, Mid-Way Splice Terminal End-Anchored End	EA	1.00	3600.00	\$3,600.00
606.1724	Bridge Transition - Type III Modified	EA	2.00	8000.00	\$16,000.00
606.352	Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineator	EA	2.00	11.00	\$22.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker	EA	3.00	66.00	\$198.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	43.00	132.00	\$5,676.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Reset	EA	50.00	132.00	\$6,600.00
606.3562	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	31.00	30.00	\$930.00
606.3611	Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset Thrie Beam, Double Rail	LF	25.00	83.00	\$2,075.00
606.3631	Guardrail - Remove and Stack or Dispose	LF	4810.00	11.00	\$52,910.00
606.48	Single Galvanized Steel Post	EA	2.00	110.00	\$220.00
606.64	Gr - Thrie Beam - Dbl Rail	LF	638.00	154.00	\$98,252.00
606.65	Gr - Thrie Beam - Sgl Rail	LF	525.00	99.00	\$51,975.00
606.754	Widen Shoulder for Energy Absorbing End Terminal	EA	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	200.00	80.00	\$16,000.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	150.00	200.00	\$30,000.00
610.182	Permanent Stone Check Dam	CY	8.00	200.00	\$1,600.00
615.07	Loam	CY	7700.00	70.00	\$539,000.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UN	420.00	28.00	\$11,760.00
619.1201	Mulch	UN	420.00	28.00	\$11,760.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
620.56	Drainage Geotextile	SY	300.00	3.00	\$900.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	10500.00	3.00	\$31,500.00
626.122	Quazite Junction Box (18"x11")	EA	14.00	700.00	\$9,800.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	3100.00	33.00	\$102,300.00
626.341	Light Standard Foundation	EA	11.00	2600.00	\$28,600.00
627.18	12" Solid White Pavement Marking	LF	1200.00	0.26	\$312.00
627.4072	Pref Pave Mark Tape Line, Groove Install	SF	725.00	8.00	\$5,800.00
627.681	Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line - Yellow or White	LF	145000.00	0.11	\$15,950.00
627.73	Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape	LF	1800.00	4.40	\$7,920.00
627.731	Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape	LF	2000.00	6.00	\$12,000.00
627.744	6" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line	LF	26600.00	0.11	\$2,926.00
627.745	6" White Or Yellow Polyurea Pavement Mrl Line	LF	5000.00	0.60	\$3,000.00
627.77	Remove Existing Pavement Marking	SF	3400.00	2.25	\$7,650.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	300.00	6.00	\$1,800.00
627.94	Pavement Marking Tape	LF	1250.00	7.60	\$9,500.00
627.941	Pavement Marking Tape - Dotted White Lane Line, 6-Inch Width	LF	110.00	8.80	\$968.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	40.00	\$1,600.00
631.1	Air Compressor (Inc Operator)	HR	20.00	47.00	\$940.00
631.11	Air Tool (Inc Operator)	HR	20.00	43.00	\$860.00
631.115	Jackhammer (Inc Operator)	HR	20.00	43.00	\$860.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (Inc Operator)	HR	40.00	154.00	\$6,160.00
631.171	Truck - Small (Including Operator)	HR	20.00	96.00	\$1,920.00
631.18	Chain Saw Rental (Inc Operator)	HR	20.00	42.00	\$840.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Inc Operator)	HR	20.00	150.00	\$3,000.00
631.36	Foreperson	HR	40.00	66.00	\$2,640.00
631.51	Bucket Truck	HR	20.00	78.00	\$1,560.00
631.52	Scissor Lift	HR	20.00	54.00	\$1,080.00
631.53	Electrician	HR	20.00	97.00	\$1,940.00
631.54	Electrician's Apprentice	HR	20.00	83.00	\$1,660.00
634.16	Highway Lighting	LS	1.00	121000.00	\$121,000.00
634.2042	LED Luminaries	EA	2.00	1200.00	\$2,400.00
634.2082	Remove Existing Light Standard	EA	31.00	950.00	\$29,450.00
634.21	Conventional Light Standard	EA	2.00	3500.00	\$7,000.00
643.63	Flashing Beacon - Solar Powered	EA	5.00	6000.00	\$30,000.00
645.1051	Remove and Stack Ground Mount Guide Sign and Structure	EA	18.00	2400.00	\$43,200.00
645.1052	Remove and Stack Overhead or Cantilever Guide Sign and Structure	EA	2.00	9400.00	\$18,800.00
645.107	Remove and Discard Canopy Mounted Sign	EA	12.00	1200.00	\$14,400.00
645.1071	Remove and Discard Canopy Mounted Dynamic Message Sign	EA	1.00	1800.00	\$1,800.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Highway Signs	EA	5.00	3000.00	\$15,000.00
645.1099	Remove and Dispose Sign	EA	70.00	1800.00	\$126,000.00
645.251	Roadside Guide Signs, Type I	SF	650.00	115.00	\$74,750.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type I	SF	102.00	75.00	\$7,650.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
645.28	Wood Post	EA	5.00	360.00	\$1,800.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LB	6150.00	10.00	\$61,500.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow Board	EA	6.00	8500.00	\$51,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricade	EA	10.00	175.00	\$1,750.00
652.33	Drum	EA	400.00	65.00	\$26,000.00
652.34	Cone	EA	200.00	20.00	\$4,000.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1700.00	25.00	\$42,500.00
652.351	Construction Signs - Supplied By Authority	LS	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	674400.00	\$674,400.00
652.39	Portable Light Tower	EA	2.00	2000.00	\$4,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	3.00	17000.00	\$51,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	200.00	200.00	\$40,000.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	EA	2.00	12000.00	\$24,000.00
652.47	Sequential Flashing Warning Light	EA	30.00	150.00	\$4,500.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In Place	EA	50.00	20.00	\$1,000.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	12000.00	3.50	\$42,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1090000.00	\$1,090,000.00
800.311	Toll Plaza and Tunnel Demolition	LS	1.00	450000.00	\$450,000.00
801.03	Test Pits	EA	8.00	1000.00	\$8,000.00
802.02	Construct Underdrained Soil Filters	LS	1.00	170000.00	\$170,000.00
Total Bid					\$12,245,677.50



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc.
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
202.071	Removing Asbestos Containing Materials	LS	1.00	43750.00	\$43,750.00
202.15	Removing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	11.00	650.00	\$7,150.00
202.151	Abandoning Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	7.00	800.00	\$5,600.00
202.16	Removing Existing Pipe	LF	310.00	45.00	\$13,950.00
202.161	Abandoning Existing Pipe	LF	650.00	22.00	\$14,300.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	52000.00	3.80	\$197,600.00
202.205	Rumble Strips - Shoulder	LF	53000.00	0.12	\$6,360.00
202.206	Remove Rumble Strips	LF	1330.00	11.00	\$14,630.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	44000.00	25.00	\$1,100,000.00
203.21	Rock Excavation	CY	400.00	0.01	\$4.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	5997.00	0.01	\$59.97
203.245	Clay Borrow	CY	45.00	120.00	\$5,400.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	409.00	20.00	\$8,180.00
203.35	Crushed Stone Fill 3/4-Inch	CY	550.00	35.00	\$19,250.00
206.071	Structural Rock Excavation - Pavement	CY	800.00	25.00	\$20,000.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course – Gravel	CY	18750.00	40.00	\$750,000.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	5950.00	50.00	\$297,500.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	T	13500.00	88.00	\$1,188,000.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Polymer Modified)	T	6100.00	124.00	\$756,400.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt (Shim)	T	4500.00	108.00	\$486,000.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Binder)	T	4500.00	101.00	\$454,500.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	G	4350.00	9.00	\$39,150.00
409.152	Bituminous Tack Coat NTSS-1HM Trackless - Applied	G	4200.00	12.00	\$50,400.00
419.3	Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement	LF	17700.00	5.50	\$97,350.00
502.234	Structural Concrete. Basement Closure Wall	CY	2.00	7500.00	\$15,000.00
503.12	Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	400.00	4.00	\$1,600.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
503.121	Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	400.00	4.00	\$1,600.00
508.14	High Performance Membrane Waterproofing	SY	10.00	350.00	\$3,500.00
511.091	Temporary Earth Support Systems	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier Type I - Supplied by the Authority	LS	1.00	180000.00	\$180,000.00
526.351	Median Barrier Type I -Precast	LF	2700.00	151.00	\$407,700.00
526.352	Median Barrier Type I - Supplied By MTA	LF	240.00	82.00	\$19,680.00
526.361	Median Barrier Transition Type I - Precast	EA	2.00	7485.00	\$14,970.00
526.362	Median Barrier Transition Type I - Supplied By MTA	EA	1.00	6255.00	\$6,255.00
527.307	Center Barrier Crash Attenuator (Smart Cushion)	EA	3.00	45000.00	\$135,000.00
527.34	Work Zone Crash Cushions	UNIT	1.00	6500.00	\$6,500.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	4.00	6500.00	\$26,000.00
602.4	Pumped Grout Fill	CY	30.00	350.00	\$10,500.00
603.159	12 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	150.00	72.00	\$10,800.00
603.165	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	680.00	172.00	\$116,960.00
603.169	15 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	340.00	118.00	\$40,120.00
603.175	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	100.00	190.00	\$19,000.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	9.00	4800.00	\$43,200.00
604.0901	Catch Basin Type B1 with Flat Top	EA	12.00	4800.00	\$57,600.00
604.1521	48 Inch Manhole Type 6 with Flat Top	EA	2.00	5060.00	\$10,120.00
604.1542	72 Inch Outlet Control Structure	EA	4.00	6000.00	\$24,000.00
604.1561	96 Inch Doghouse Manhole	EA	1.00	24200.00	\$24,200.00
604.161	Altering Catch Basin	EA	1.00	1800.00	\$1,800.00
604.182	Cleaning Existing Catch Basin and Manhole	EA	3.00	350.00	\$1,050.00
605.09	6 Inch Underdrain Type B	LF	720.00	19.00	\$13,680.00
605.105	8 Inch Underdrain Outlet	LF	800.00	31.00	\$24,800.00
606.1301	31" W-Bm Gr, Mid-Way Splice-Sgl Faced	LF	1450.00	63.00	\$91,350.00
606.1305	31" W-Bm Gr, Md-Wy Splic Flared Term	EA	1.00	4100.00	\$4,100.00
606.1351	31" W-Bm Gr, Mid-Way Splice Terminal End-Anchored End	EA	1.00	3100.00	\$3,100.00
606.1724	Bridge Transition - Type III Modified	EA	2.00	6900.00	\$13,800.00
606.352	Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineator	EA	2.00	10.50	\$21.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker	EA	3.00	65.00	\$195.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	43.00	110.00	\$4,730.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Reset	EA	50.00	95.00	\$4,750.00
606.3562	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	31.00	24.00	\$744.00
606.3611	Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset Thrie Beam, Double Rail	LF	25.00	72.00	\$1,800.00
606.3631	Guardrail - Remove and Stack or Dispose	LF	4810.00	11.00	\$52,910.00
606.48	Single Galvanized Steel Post	EA	2.00	95.00	\$190.00
606.64	Gr - Thrie Beam - Dbl Rail	LF	638.00	134.00	\$85,492.00
606.65	Gr - Thrie Beam - Sgl Rail	LF	525.00	91.00	\$47,775.00
606.754	Widen Shoulder for Energy Absorbing End Terminal	EA	1.00	5525.00	\$5,525.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	200.00	125.00	\$25,000.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	150.00	100.00	\$15,000.00
610.182	Permanent Stone Check Dam	CY	8.00	150.00	\$1,200.00
615.07	Loam	CY	7700.00	40.00	\$308,000.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UN	420.00	35.00	\$14,700.00
619.1201	Mulch	UN	420.00	25.00	\$10,500.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
620.56	Drainage Geotextile	SY	300.00	5.50	\$1,650.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	10500.00	3.00	\$31,500.00
626.122	Quazite Junction Box (18"x11")	EA	14.00	625.00	\$8,750.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	3100.00	30.00	\$93,000.00
626.341	Light Standard Foundation	EA	11.00	2350.00	\$25,850.00
627.18	12" Solid White Pavement Marking	LF	1200.00	0.20	\$240.00
627.4072	Pref Pave Mark Tape Line, Groove Install	SF	725.00	7.00	\$5,075.00
627.681	Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line - Yellow or White	LF	145000.00	0.10	\$14,500.00
627.73	Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape	LF	1800.00	4.00	\$7,200.00
627.731	Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape	LF	2000.00	5.50	\$11,000.00
627.744	6" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line	LF	26600.00	0.10	\$2,660.00
627.745	6" White Or Yellow Polyurea Pavement Mrl Line	LF	5000.00	0.56	\$2,800.00
627.77	Remove Existing Pavement Marking	SF	3400.00	2.00	\$6,800.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	300.00	1.50	\$450.00
627.94	Pavement Marking Tape	LF	1250.00	6.90	\$8,625.00
627.941	Pavement Marking Tape - Dotted White Lane Line, 6-Inch Width	LF	110.00	8.00	\$880.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	55.00	\$2,200.00
631.1	Air Compressor (Inc Operator)	HR	20.00	60.00	\$1,200.00
631.11	Air Tool (Inc Operator)	HR	20.00	65.00	\$1,300.00
631.115	Jackhammer (Inc Operator)	HR	20.00	65.00	\$1,300.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (Inc Operator)	HR	40.00	230.00	\$9,200.00
631.171	Truck - Small (Including Operator)	HR	20.00	105.00	\$2,100.00
631.18	Chain Saw Rental (Inc Operator)	HR	20.00	65.00	\$1,300.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Inc Operator)	HR	20.00	200.00	\$4,000.00
631.36	Foreperson	HR	40.00	110.00	\$4,400.00
631.51	Bucket Truck	HR	20.00	65.00	\$1,300.00
631.52	Scissor Lift	HR	20.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
631.53	Electrician	HR	20.00	88.00	\$1,760.00
631.54	Electrician's Apprentice	HR	20.00	75.00	\$1,500.00
634.16	Highway Lighting	LS	1.00	105000.00	\$105,000.00
634.2042	LED Luminaries	EA	2.00	970.00	\$1,940.00
634.2082	Remove Existing Light Standard	EA	31.00	625.00	\$19,375.00
634.21	Conventional Light Standard	EA	2.00	3200.00	\$6,400.00
643.63	Flashing Beacon - Solar Powered	EA	5.00	4900.00	\$24,500.00
645.1051	Remove and Stack Ground Mount Guide Sign and Structure	EA	18.00	2000.00	\$36,000.00
645.1052	Remove and Stack Overhead or Cantilever Guide Sign and Structure	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
645.107	Remove and Discard Canopy Mounted Sign	EA	12.00	1000.00	\$12,000.00
645.1071	Remove and Discard Canopy Mounted Dynamic Message Sign	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Highway Signs	EA	5.00	2500.00	\$12,500.00
645.1099	Remove and Dispose Sign	EA	70.00	1500.00	\$105,000.00
645.251	Roadside Guide Signs, Type I	SF	650.00	95.00	\$61,750.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type I	SF	102.00	63.00	\$6,426.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
645.28	Wood Post	EA	5.00	300.00	\$1,500.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LB	6150.00	8.50	\$52,275.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow Board	EA	6.00	3500.00	\$21,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricade	EA	10.00	225.00	\$2,250.00
652.33	Drum	EA	400.00	60.00	\$24,000.00
652.34	Cone	EA	200.00	20.00	\$4,000.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1700.00	12.00	\$20,400.00
652.351	Construction Signs - Supplied By Authority	LS	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	462000.00	\$462,000.00
652.39	Portable Light Tower	EA	2.00	12000.00	\$24,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	3.00	11400.00	\$34,200.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	200.00	200.00	\$40,000.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	EA	2.00	8500.00	\$17,000.00
652.47	Sequential Flashing Warning Light	EA	30.00	70.00	\$2,100.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In Place	EA	50.00	25.00	\$1,250.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	12000.00	5.00	\$60,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	3046631.00	\$3,046,631.00
800.311	Toll Plaza and Tunnel Demolition	LS	1.00	419000.00	\$419,000.00
801.03	Test Pits	EA	8.00	1000.00	\$8,000.00
802.02	Construct Underdrained Soil Filters	LS	1.00	80550.00	\$80,550.00
Total Bid					\$12,526,637.97



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

R J Grondin & Sons
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.00	31700.00	\$31,700.00
202.071	Removing Asbestos Containing Materials	LS	1.00	245000.00	\$245,000.00
202.15	Removing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	11.00	350.00	\$3,850.00
202.151	Abandoning Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	7.00	350.00	\$2,450.00
202.16	Removing Existing Pipe	LF	310.00	15.00	\$4,650.00
202.161	Abandoning Existing Pipe	LF	650.00	30.00	\$19,500.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	52000.00	4.75	\$247,000.00
202.205	Rumble Strips - Shoulder	LF	53000.00	0.25	\$13,250.00
202.206	Remove Rumble Strips	LF	1330.00	16.00	\$21,280.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	44000.00	17.00	\$748,000.00
203.21	Rock Excavation	CY	400.00	125.00	\$50,000.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	5997.00	18.00	\$107,946.00
203.245	Clay Borrow	CY	45.00	51.00	\$2,295.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	409.00	34.00	\$13,906.00
203.35	Crushed Stone Fill 3/4-Inch	CY	550.00	45.00	\$24,750.00
206.071	Structural Rock Excavation - Pavement	CY	800.00	58.00	\$46,400.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course – Gravel	CY	18750.00	30.75	\$576,562.50
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	5950.00	50.00	\$297,500.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	T	13500.00	93.00	\$1,255,500.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Polymer Modified)	T	6100.00	148.50	\$905,850.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt (Shim)	T	4500.00	145.50	\$654,750.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Binder)	T	4500.00	125.50	\$564,750.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	G	4350.00	25.00	\$108,750.00
409.152	Bituminous Tack Coat NTSS-1HM Trackless - Applied	G	4200.00	25.50	\$107,100.00
419.3	Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement	LF	17700.00	6.00	\$106,200.00
502.234	Structural Concrete. Basement Closure Wall	CY	2.00	8900.00	\$17,800.00
503.12	Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	400.00	4.00	\$1,600.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
503.121	Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	400.00	12.75	\$5,100.00
508.14	High Performance Membrane Waterproofing	SY	10.00	5000.00	\$50,000.00
511.091	Temporary Earth Support Systems	LS	1.00	250000.00	\$250,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier Type I - Supplied by the Authority	LS	1.00	350000.00	\$350,000.00
526.351	Median Barrier Type I -Precast	LF	2700.00	164.00	\$442,800.00
526.352	Median Barrier Type I - Supplied By MTA	LF	240.00	74.00	\$17,760.00
526.361	Median Barrier Transition Type I - Precast	EA	2.00	6600.00	\$13,200.00
526.362	Median Barrier Transition Type I - Supplied By MTA	EA	1.00	4200.00	\$4,200.00
527.307	Center Barrier Crash Attenuator (Smart Cushion)	EA	3.00	80300.00	\$240,900.00
527.34	Work Zone Crash Cushions	UNIT	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	4.00	8800.00	\$35,200.00
602.4	Pumped Grout Fill	CY	30.00	650.00	\$19,500.00
603.159	12 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	150.00	65.50	\$9,825.00
603.165	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	680.00	87.00	\$59,160.00
603.169	15 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	340.00	96.00	\$32,640.00
603.175	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	100.00	145.00	\$14,500.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	9.00	4600.00	\$41,400.00
604.0901	Catch Basin Type B1 with Flat Top	EA	12.00	4500.00	\$54,000.00
604.1521	48 Inch Manhole Type 6 with Flat Top	EA	2.00	5300.00	\$10,600.00
604.1542	72 Inch Outlet Control Structure	EA	4.00	6600.00	\$26,400.00
604.1561	96 Inch Doghouse Manhole	EA	1.00	32900.00	\$32,900.00
604.161	Altering Catch Basin	EA	1.00	1900.00	\$1,900.00
604.182	Cleaning Existing Catch Basin and Manhole	EA	3.00	510.00	\$1,530.00
605.09	6 Inch Underdrain Type B	LF	720.00	20.00	\$14,400.00
605.105	8 Inch Underdrain Outlet	LF	800.00	40.00	\$32,000.00
606.1301	31" W-Bm Gr, Mid-Way Splice-Sgl Faced	LF	1450.00	48.00	\$69,600.00
606.1305	31" W-Bm Gr, Md-Wy Splic Flared Term	EA	1.00	5100.00	\$5,100.00
606.1351	31" W-Bm Gr, Mid-Way Splice Terminal End-Anchored End	EA	1.00	2100.00	\$2,100.00
606.1724	Bridge Transition - Type III Modified	EA	2.00	8200.00	\$16,400.00
606.352	Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineator	EA	2.00	20.00	\$40.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker	EA	3.00	90.00	\$270.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	43.00	135.00	\$5,805.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Reset	EA	50.00	81.00	\$4,050.00
606.3562	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	31.00	44.00	\$1,364.00
606.3611	Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset Thrie Beam, Double Rail	LF	25.00	45.00	\$1,125.00
606.3631	Guardrail - Remove and Stack or Dispose	LF	4810.00	21.00	\$101,010.00
606.48	Single Galvanized Steel Post	EA	2.00	166.00	\$332.00
606.64	Gr - Thrie Beam - Dbl Rail	LF	638.00	179.00	\$114,202.00
606.65	Gr - Thrie Beam - Sgl Rail	LF	525.00	116.00	\$60,900.00
606.754	Widen Shoulder for Energy Absorbing End Terminal	EA	1.00	6071.00	\$6,071.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	200.00	91.00	\$18,200.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	150.00	118.00	\$17,700.00
610.182	Permanent Stone Check Dam	CY	8.00	91.00	\$728.00
615.07	Loam	CY	7700.00	35.00	\$269,500.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UN	420.00	25.00	\$10,500.00
619.1201	Mulch	UN	420.00	25.00	\$10,500.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	85000.00	\$85,000.00
620.56	Drainage Geotextile	SY	300.00	12.00	\$3,600.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	10500.00	5.00	\$52,500.00
626.122	Quazite Junction Box (18"x11")	EA	14.00	800.00	\$11,200.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	3100.00	38.00	\$117,800.00
626.341	Light Standard Foundation	EA	11.00	3200.00	\$35,200.00
627.18	12" Solid White Pavement Marking	LF	1200.00	0.25	\$300.00
627.4072	Pref Pave Mark Tape Line, Groove Install	SF	725.00	8.90	\$6,452.50
627.681	Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line - Yellow or White	LF	145000.00	0.13	\$18,850.00
627.73	Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape	LF	1800.00	5.10	\$9,180.00
627.731	Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape	LF	2000.00	7.01	\$14,020.00
627.744	6" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line	LF	26600.00	0.13	\$3,458.00
627.745	6" White Or Yellow Polyurea Pavement Mrl Line	LF	5000.00	0.71	\$3,550.00
627.77	Remove Existing Pavement Marking	SF	3400.00	2.55	\$8,670.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	300.00	3.98	\$1,194.00
627.94	Pavement Marking Tape	LF	1250.00	8.79	\$10,987.50
627.941	Pavement Marking Tape - Dotted White Lane Line, 6-Inch Width	LF	110.00	10.00	\$1,100.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	58.00	\$2,320.00
631.1	Air Compressor (Inc Operator)	HR	20.00	84.00	\$1,680.00
631.11	Air Tool (Inc Operator)	HR	20.00	84.00	\$1,680.00
631.115	Jackhammer (Inc Operator)	HR	20.00	84.00	\$1,680.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (Inc Operator)	HR	40.00	160.00	\$6,400.00
631.171	Truck - Small (Including Operator)	HR	20.00	110.00	\$2,200.00
631.18	Chain Saw Rental (Inc Operator)	HR	20.00	84.00	\$1,680.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Inc Operator)	HR	20.00	470.00	\$9,400.00
631.36	Foreperson	HR	40.00	105.00	\$4,200.00
631.51	Bucket Truck	HR	20.00	65.00	\$1,300.00
631.52	Scissor Lift	HR	20.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
631.53	Electrician	HR	20.00	88.00	\$1,760.00
631.54	Electrician's Apprentice	HR	20.00	75.00	\$1,500.00
634.16	Highway Lighting	LS	1.00	133750.00	\$133,750.00
634.2042	LED Luminaries	EA	2.00	1300.00	\$2,600.00
634.2082	Remove Existing Light Standard	EA	31.00	2000.00	\$62,000.00
634.21	Conventional Light Standard	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
643.63	Flashing Beacon - Solar Powered	EA	5.00	6300.00	\$31,500.00
645.1051	Remove and Stack Ground Mount Guide Sign and Structure	EA	18.00	2600.00	\$46,800.00
645.1052	Remove and Stack Overhead or Cantilever Guide Sign and Structure	EA	2.00	6400.00	\$12,800.00
645.107	Remove and Discard Canopy Mounted Sign	EA	12.00	130.00	\$1,560.00
645.1071	Remove and Discard Canopy Mounted Dynamic Message Sign	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Highway Signs	EA	5.00	3200.00	\$16,000.00
645.1099	Remove and Dispose Sign	EA	70.00	2000.00	\$140,000.00
645.251	Roadside Guide Signs, Type I	SF	650.00	120.00	\$78,000.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type I	SF	102.00	80.00	\$8,160.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
645.28	Wood Post	EA	5.00	380.00	\$1,900.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LB	6150.00	11.00	\$67,650.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow Board	EA	6.00	3700.00	\$22,200.00
652.312	Type III Barricade	EA	10.00	170.00	\$1,700.00
652.33	Drum	EA	400.00	65.00	\$26,000.00
652.34	Cone	EA	200.00	25.00	\$5,000.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1700.00	40.00	\$68,000.00
652.351	Construction Signs - Supplied By Authority	LS	1.00	1200.00	\$1,200.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	500000.00	\$500,000.00
652.39	Portable Light Tower	EA	2.00	7600.00	\$15,200.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	3.00	13500.00	\$40,500.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	200.00	150.00	\$30,000.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	EA	2.00	11300.00	\$22,600.00
652.47	Sequential Flashing Warning Light	EA	30.00	115.00	\$3,450.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In Place	EA	50.00	25.00	\$1,250.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	12000.00	3.50	\$42,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1190000.00	\$1,190,000.00
800.311	Toll Plaza and Tunnel Demolition	LS	1.00	1500000.00	\$1,500,000.00
801.03	Test Pits	EA	8.00	1400.00	\$11,200.00
802.02	Construct Underdrained Soil Filters	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
Total Bid					\$13,299,633.50



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

Reed & Reed, Inc.
Woolwich, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	1.00	32000.00	\$32,000.00
202.071	Removing Asbestos Containing Materials	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
202.15	Removing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	11.00	350.00	\$3,850.00
202.151	Abandoning Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	7.00	350.00	\$2,450.00
202.16	Removing Existing Pipe	LF	310.00	16.00	\$4,960.00
202.161	Abandoning Existing Pipe	LF	650.00	32.00	\$20,800.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	52000.00	5.00	\$260,000.00
202.205	Rumble Strips - Shoulder	LF	53000.00	0.55	\$29,150.00
202.206	Remove Rumble Strips	LF	1330.00	13.00	\$17,290.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	44000.00	17.00	\$748,000.00
203.21	Rock Excavation	CY	400.00	124.00	\$49,600.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	5997.00	18.00	\$107,946.00
203.245	Clay Borrow	CY	45.00	51.00	\$2,295.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	409.00	34.00	\$13,906.00
203.35	Crushed Stone Fill 3/4-Inch	CY	550.00	45.00	\$24,750.00
206.071	Structural Rock Excavation - Pavement	CY	800.00	60.00	\$48,000.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course – Gravel	CY	18750.00	32.00	\$600,000.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	5950.00	50.00	\$297,500.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	T	13500.00	93.00	\$1,255,500.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt - 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Polymer Modified)	T	6100.00	150.00	\$915,000.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt (Shim)	T	4500.00	150.00	\$675,000.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Binder)	T	4500.00	130.00	\$585,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	G	4350.00	20.00	\$87,000.00
409.152	Bituminous Tack Coat NTSS-1HM Trackless - Applied	G	4200.00	20.00	\$84,000.00
419.3	Saw Cutting Bituminous Pavement	LF	17700.00	5.00	\$88,500.00
502.234	Structural Concrete. Basement Closure Wall	CY	2.00	10000.00	\$20,000.00
503.12	Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	400.00	1.00	\$400.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
503.121	Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	400.00	5.00	\$2,000.00
508.14	High Performance Membrane Waterproofing	SY	10.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
511.091	Temporary Earth Support Systems	LS	1.00	250000.00	\$250,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier Type I - Supplied by the Authority	LS	1.00	950000.00	\$950,000.00
526.351	Median Barrier Type I -Precast	LF	2700.00	200.00	\$540,000.00
526.352	Median Barrier Type I - Supplied By MTA	LF	240.00	100.00	\$24,000.00
526.361	Median Barrier Transition Type I - Precast	EA	2.00	4000.00	\$8,000.00
526.362	Median Barrier Transition Type I - Supplied By MTA	EA	1.00	950.00	\$950.00
527.307	Center Barrier Crash Attenuator (Smart Cushion)	EA	3.00	40000.00	\$120,000.00
527.34	Work Zone Crash Cushions	UNIT	1.00	2300.00	\$2,300.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	4.00	5000.00	\$20,000.00
602.4	Pumped Grout Fill	CY	30.00	650.00	\$19,500.00
603.159	12 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	150.00	66.00	\$9,900.00
603.165	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	680.00	90.00	\$61,200.00
603.169	15 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	340.00	95.00	\$32,300.00
603.175	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	LF	100.00	141.00	\$14,100.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	9.00	4500.00	\$40,500.00
604.0901	Catch Basin Type B1 with Flat Top	EA	12.00	4400.00	\$52,800.00
604.1521	48 Inch Manhole Type 6 with Flat Top	EA	2.00	5300.00	\$10,600.00
604.1542	72 Inch Outlet Control Structure	EA	4.00	6600.00	\$26,400.00
604.1561	96 Inch Doghouse Manhole	EA	1.00	275000.00	\$275,000.00
604.161	Altering Catch Basin	EA	1.00	1900.00	\$1,900.00
604.182	Cleaning Existing Catch Basin and Manhole	EA	3.00	500.00	\$1,500.00
605.09	6 Inch Underdrain Type B	LF	720.00	20.00	\$14,400.00
605.105	8 Inch Underdrain Outlet	LF	800.00	40.00	\$32,000.00
606.1301	31" W-Bm Gr, Mid-Way Splice-Sgl Faced	LF	1450.00	65.00	\$94,250.00
606.1305	31" W-Bm Gr, Md-Wy Splic Flared Term	EA	1.00	4200.00	\$4,200.00
606.1351	31" W-Bm Gr, Mid-Way Splice Terminal End-Anchored End	EA	1.00	3300.00	\$3,300.00
606.1724	Bridge Transition - Type III Modified	EA	2.00	7200.00	\$14,400.00
606.352	Reflectorized Beam Guardrail Delineator	EA	2.00	10.00	\$20.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.353	Reflectorized Flexible Guardrail Marker	EA	3.00	60.00	\$180.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	43.00	120.00	\$5,160.00
606.3561	Delineator Post - Remove and Reset	EA	50.00	120.00	\$6,000.00
606.3562	Delineator Post - Remove and Stack	EA	31.00	25.00	\$775.00
606.3611	Guardrail - Remove, Modify, and Reset Thrie Beam, Double Rail	LF	25.00	75.00	\$1,875.00
606.3631	Guardrail - Remove and Stack or Dispose	LF	4810.00	10.00	\$48,100.00
606.48	Single Galvanized Steel Post	EA	2.00	100.00	\$200.00
606.64	Gr - Thrie Beam - Dbl Rail	LF	638.00	140.00	\$89,320.00
606.65	Gr - Thrie Beam - Sgl Rail	LF	525.00	90.00	\$47,250.00
606.754	Widen Shoulder for Energy Absorbing End Terminal	EA	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	200.00	91.00	\$18,200.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	150.00	120.00	\$18,000.00
610.182	Permanent Stone Check Dam	CY	8.00	91.00	\$728.00
615.07	Loam	CY	7700.00	35.00	\$269,500.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UN	420.00	25.00	\$10,500.00
619.1201	Mulch	UN	420.00	25.00	\$10,500.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	22000.00	\$22,000.00
620.56	Drainage Geotextile	SY	300.00	10.00	\$3,000.00
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	10500.00	3.00	\$31,500.00
626.122	Quazite Junction Box (18"x11")	EA	14.00	1500.00	\$21,000.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	3100.00	40.00	\$124,000.00
626.341	Light Standard Foundation	EA	11.00	5000.00	\$55,000.00
627.18	12" Solid White Pavement Marking	LF	1200.00	0.75	\$900.00
627.4072	Pref Pave Mark Tape Line, Groove Install	SF	725.00	6.00	\$4,350.00
627.681	Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line - Yellow or White	LF	145000.00	0.15	\$21,750.00
627.73	Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Tape	LF	1800.00	2.20	\$3,960.00
627.731	Temporary 6 Inch Black Pavement Marking Tape	LF	2000.00	6.00	\$12,000.00
627.744	6" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line	LF	26600.00	0.25	\$6,650.00
627.745	6" White Or Yellow Polyurea Pavement Mrl Line	LF	5000.00	2.00	\$10,000.00
627.77	Remove Existing Pavement Marking	SF	3400.00	3.00	\$10,200.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	300.00	20.00	\$6,000.00
627.94	Pavement Marking Tape	LF	1250.00	4.00	\$5,000.00
627.941	Pavement Marking Tape - Dotted White Lane Line, 6-Inch Width	LF	110.00	15.00	\$1,650.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	58.00	\$2,320.00
631.1	Air Compressor (Inc Operator)	HR	20.00	84.00	\$1,680.00
631.11	Air Tool (Inc Operator)	HR	20.00	84.00	\$1,680.00
631.115	Jackhammer (Inc Operator)	HR	20.00	84.00	\$1,680.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (Inc Operator)	HR	40.00	160.00	\$6,400.00
631.171	Truck - Small (Including Operator)	HR	20.00	110.00	\$2,200.00
631.18	Chain Saw Rental (Inc Operator)	HR	20.00	84.00	\$1,680.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Inc Operator)	HR	20.00	460.00	\$9,200.00
631.36	Foreperson	HR	40.00	100.00	\$4,000.00
631.51	Bucket Truck	HR	20.00	200.00	\$4,000.00
631.52	Scissor Lift	HR	20.00	150.00	\$3,000.00
631.53	Electrician	HR	20.00	75.00	\$1,500.00
631.54	Electrician's Apprentice	HR	20.00	65.00	\$1,300.00
634.16	Highway Lighting	LS	1.00	130000.00	\$130,000.00
634.2042	LED Luminaries	EA	2.00	950.00	\$1,900.00
634.2082	Remove Existing Light Standard	EA	31.00	800.00	\$24,800.00
634.21	Conventional Light Standard	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
643.63	Flashing Beacon - Solar Powered	EA	5.00	7000.00	\$35,000.00
645.1051	Remove and Stack Ground Mount Guide Sign and Structure	EA	18.00	2000.00	\$36,000.00
645.1052	Remove and Stack Overhead or Cantilever Guide Sign and Structure	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
645.107	Remove and Discard Canopy Mounted Sign	EA	12.00	1000.00	\$12,000.00
645.1071	Remove and Discard Canopy Mounted Dynamic Message Sign	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Highway Signs	EA	5.00	2500.00	\$12,500.00
645.1099	Remove and Dispose Sign	EA	70.00	1500.00	\$105,000.00
645.251	Roadside Guide Signs, Type I	SF	650.00	100.00	\$65,000.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type I	SF	102.00	65.00	\$6,630.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2021.05
Contract Type: Contract

York Toll Plaza Demolition and Mainline Reconstruction, Mile 7.3

07/15/2021 1:00:00 PM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
645.28	Wood Post	EA	5.00	300.00	\$1,500.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LB	6150.00	15.00	\$92,250.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow Board	EA	6.00	6000.00	\$36,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricade	EA	10.00	250.00	\$2,500.00
652.33	Drum	EA	400.00	70.00	\$28,000.00
652.34	Cone	EA	200.00	25.00	\$5,000.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1700.00	25.00	\$42,500.00
652.351	Construction Signs - Supplied By Authority	LS	1.00	50.00	\$50.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	600000.00	\$600,000.00
652.39	Portable Light Tower	EA	2.00	10000.00	\$20,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	3.00	15000.00	\$45,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	200.00	1000.00	\$200,000.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	EA	2.00	12000.00	\$24,000.00
652.47	Sequential Flashing Warning Light	EA	30.00	70.00	\$2,100.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In Place	EA	50.00	24.00	\$1,200.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	12000.00	4.00	\$48,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	2800000.00	\$2,800,000.00
800.311	Toll Plaza and Tunnel Demolition	LS	1.00	800000.00	\$800,000.00
801.03	Test Pits	EA	8.00	1400.00	\$11,200.00
802.02	Construct Underdrained Soil Filters	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
Total Bid					\$14,874,935.00